AM2512 LB745 AJC - 03/10/2016

AMENDMENTS TO LB745

Introduced by Chambers, 11.

- 1 1. On page 14, line 21, after "devise" insert "annual" and strike
- 2 "in two forms: Annual" and show as stricken; in line 22 after "temporary"
- 3 insert "permits"; in line 23 strike "may be purchased by any person and"
- 4 and show as stricken; in line 26 strike "thirty" and insert "fifty" and
- 5 strike beginning with "and" through "dollars" and show the old matter as
- 6 stricken; in line 28 strike the new matter and strike "more", show as
- 7 stricken, and insert "less"; in line 29 strike "forty-five" and insert
- 8 "fifty"; and in line 31 strike "may be purchased by any person and" and
- 9 show as stricken.
- 10 2. On page 15, strike beginning with "less" in line 2 through "not"
- in line 3; in line 3 strike "more", show as stricken, and insert "less"
- 12 and strike "seven" and insert "ten"; strike beginning with "less" in line
- 13 4 through "not" in line 5; in line 5 strike "more", show as stricken, and
- 14 insert "less" and strike "eight" and insert "twelve".